Investment securities 31,573,463 3,207,243 - 34,780,706
Pledged assets 11,288,320 - 11,288,320
Other assets 73,414 - - 73,414

Due to banks - 5,286,462 - 5,286,462
Due to customers 47,253,921 450,796 - 47,704,717
Derivative financial instruments - 62,156 - 62,156
Debt securities issued 5,542,721 - - 5,542,721

Total liabilities 52,796,642 5,799,414 - 58,596,056

Bank 31 December 2012 31 December 2012 31 December
2012

31 December 2012

- -
Total assets 88,039,754 - - 88,039,754

Total liabilities 76,585,888 - - 76,585,888

Net on balance sheet financial position 11,453,866 - - 11,453,866

31 December
2013

31 December 2012

345,653 -

The table below shows the impact on the Group's profit before tax if foreign exchange rates on financial instruments held at amortised cost or at
fair value had increased by 500 basis points, with all other variables held constant. At 31 December 2013, if the currency had
weakened/strengthened by 5% against the US dollar and UK pound with all other variables held constant, profit is more sensitive to movement in
currency exchange rates in 2013 than 2012 because of the increased amount of foreign exchange transactions.

Effect of 500 basis points movement on foreign exchange assets (N'000)

Total assets 67,114,497 6,910,380 2,681 74,027,558

Net on balance sheet financial position 14,317,855 1,110,966 2,681 15,431,502

Credit Commitments
 - Letters of Credit -   5,562,569   -   5,562,569
 - Loan commitments 16,537,056   5,726,837   -   22,263,893

16,537,056 11,289,406 - 27,826,462

Financial assets held for trading 11,324,890 - - 11,324,890
Loans and receivables to customers 23,891,367 - - 23,891,367
Derivative financial instruments - - - -
Investment securities 28,792,738 - - 28,792,738
Pledged assets 22,819,716 - - 22,819,716
Other assets 327,339 - - 327,339

Naira USD GBP Total
ASSETS
Cash and bank balances 883,704 - - 883,704
Loans and receivables to banks - - -
Financial assets held for trading 11,324,890 - - 11,324,890

Due to banks 40,504,336 - - 40,504,336
Due to customers 30,538,832 - - 30,538,832
Derivative financial instruments - - - -

75

oehiwere
Typewritten text
-

FSDH MERCHANT BANK LIMITED
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2013

Group
Carrying Variable Fixed Non interest-

31 December 2013 (N'000) amount interest interest bearing
Assets
Cash and bank balances 7,806,648 - - 7,806,648
Loans and receivables to banks 450,796 - 450,796 -
Financial assets held for trading 1,324,139 - 1,215,662 108,477
Loans and receivables to customers 19,337,994 18,336,017 1,001,977 -
Derivative financial instruments 65,723 - - 65,723
Investment securities 37,734,343 - 35,964,952 1,769,391
Pledged assets 11,288,320 - 11,288,320 -
Other assets 342,784 - 342,784 -

78,350,747 18,336,017 50,264,491 9,750,239

57,962,474 - 57,655,118 327,995

Carrying Variable Fixed Non interest-
31 December 2012 (N'000) amount interest interest bearing
Assets
Cash and bank balances 913,900 - 913,258 642
Loans and receivables to banks 16,415,697 - 16,415,697 -

3.2.3 Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk, which is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effect of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest on both
its fair value and cash flow risks. Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce losses in the event that unexpected